GROUND MEDICAL TRANSFER (AMBULANCE) FOR EMERGENCIES 

In case the INSURED suffers a MEDICAL EMERGENCY due to accident or illness, where life is at risk 
and needs to be transferred by land ambulance, he/she may, by means of a 24 (twenty-four) hour 
telephone call, 365 (three hundred and sixty-five) days a year, request the Assistance Provider to 
send the ambulance to his/her home or where the INSURED is located. 

The Assistance Provider shall assume the expenses for the transfer of the ground ambulance to the 
nearest hospital where the INSURED is located.